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2022 -- S 2958 SUBSTITUTE A

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2022

AN ACT

RELATING TO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT OF FY 2022

Introduced By: Senator Roger Picard

Date Introduced: May 19, 2022

Referred To: Senate Finance

It is enacted by the General Assembly as follows:

SECTION 1. Without modifying other appropriations made, subject to the conditions,
limitations and restrictions hereinafter contained in this act, the following general revenue amounts
are hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated to be expended
during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023. The amounts identified for federal funds and restricted
receipts shall be made available pursuant to § 35-4-22 and Chapter 41 of Title 42 of the Rhode
Island General Laws. For the purposes and functions hereinafter mentioned, the state controller is
hereby authorized and directed to draw his or her orders upon the general treasurer for the payment
of such sums or such portions thereof as may be required from time to time upon receipt by him or
her of properly authenticated vouchers:

Office of Health and Human Services

Central Management

General Revenues 44,961,144
Provided that $250,000 shall be for the children’s cabinet, established under Chapter 72.5 of Title
42, to assist with the planning for an early childhood governance structure of and for the transition
of established early childhood programs to such an office.

Federal Funds

Federal Funds 167,520,158

Federal Funds - State Fiscal Recovery Fund

Butler Hospital Short Term Stay Unit 8,000,000
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Pediatric Recovery
Early Intervention Recovery
Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinics
Restricted Receipts
Total — Central Management
Medical Assistance
General Revenues
Managed Care

Hospitals

7,500,000
5,500,000
30,000,000
56,342,012

324,364,436

407,937,888

86,155,276

Of the general revenue funding, $2,500,000 shall be provided for graduate medical education

programs of which $1,000,000 is for hospitals designated as a level | trauma center, $1,000,000 is

for hospitals providing neonatal intensive care unit level of care, and $500,000 for the new

residential training program at Landmark Hospital.
Nursing Facilities
Home and Community Based Services
Other Services
Pharmacy
Rhody Health
Federal Funds
Managed Care
Hospitals
Nursing Facilities
Home and Community Based Services
Other Services
Pharmacy
Rhody Health
Other Programs
Restricted Receipts
Total — Medical Assistance
Grand Total — Office of Health and Human Services

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage.
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137,967,876
61,269,551
145,656,911
87,283,555

221,107,421

552,907,484
128,123,193
173,656,008
76,979,162
863,680,790
116,445
275,845,422
36,288,580

24,750,000

3,288,235,562

3,612,599,998



EXPLANATION
BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

OF

AN ACT

RELATING TO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT OF FY 2022

*kk

This act would appropriate $250,000 for the children’s cabinet pursuant to chapter 42-72.5
and $2,500,000 for the graduate medical education programs, of which $1,000,000 is for hospitals
designated as level | trauma centers, $1,000,000 for hospitals providing neonatal intensive care
level of care and $500,000 for the residential training program at Landmark Hospital.

This act would take effect upon passage.
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