2022 -- S 2958 SUBSTITUTE A

LC005872/SUB A

=======

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2022

AN ACT

RELATING TO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT OF FY 2022

Introduced By: Senator Roger Picard

Date Introduced: May 19, 2022

Referred To: Senate Finance

It is enacted by the General Assembly as follows:

Butler Hospital Short Term Stay Unit

19

1	SECTION 1. Without modifying other appropriations made, subject to the conditions,		
2	limitations and restrictions hereinafter contained in this act, the following general revenue amounts		
3	are hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated to be expended		
4	during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023. The amounts identified for federal funds and restricted		
5	receipts shall be made available pursuant to § 35-4-22 and Chapter 41 of Title 42 of the Rhode		
6	Island General Laws. For the purposes and functions hereinafter mentioned, the state controller is		
7	hereby authorized and directed to draw his or her orders upon the general treasurer for the paymen		
8	of such sums or such portions thereof as may be required from time to time upon receipt by him or		
9	her of properly authenticated vouchers:		
10	Office of Health and Human Services		
11	Central Management		
12	General Revenues 44,961,144		
13	Provided that \$250,000 shall be for the children's cabinet, established under Chapter 72.5 of Title		
14	42, to assist with the planning for an early childhood governance structure of and for the transition		
15	of established early childhood programs to such an office.		
16	Federal Funds		
17	Federal Funds 167,520,158		
18	Federal Funds - State Fiscal Recovery Fund		

8,000,000

1	Pediatric Recovery	7,500,000	
2	Early Intervention Recovery	5,500,000	
3	Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinics	30,000,000	
4	Restricted Receipts	56,342,012	
5	Total – Central Management	324,364,436	
6	Medical Assistance		
7	General Revenues		
8	Managed Care	407,937,888	
9	Hospitals	86,155,276	
10	Of the general revenue funding, \$2,500,000 shall be provided for graduate medical education		
11	programs of which \$1,000,000 is for hospitals designated as a level I trauma center, \$1,000,000 is		
12	for hospitals providing neonatal intensive care unit level of care, and \$500,000 for the new		
13	residential training program at Landmark Hospital.		
14	Nursing Facilities	137,967,876	
15	Home and Community Based Services	61,269,551	
16	Other Services	145,656,911	
17	Pharmacy	87,283,555	
18	Rhody Health	221,107,421	
19	Federal Funds		
20	Managed Care	552,907,484	
21	Hospitals	128,123,193	
22	Nursing Facilities	173,656,008	
23	Home and Community Based Services	76,979,162	
24	Other Services	863,680,790	
25	Pharmacy	116,445	
26	Rhody Health	275,845,422	
27	Other Programs	36,288,580	
28	Restricted Receipts	24,750,000	
29	Total – Medical Assistance	3,288,235,562	
30	Grand Total – Office of Health and Human Services	3,612,599,998	
31	SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage.		

LC005872/SUB A

=======

EXPLANATION

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

OF

AN ACT

RELATING TO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT OF FY 2022

This act would appropriate \$250,000 for the children's cabinet pursuant to chapter 42-72.5

and \$2,500,000 for the graduate medical education programs, of which \$1,000,000 is for hospitals

designated as level I trauma centers, \$1,000,000 for hospitals providing neonatal intensive care

level of care and \$500,000 for the residential training program at Landmark Hospital.

This act would take effect upon passage.

======

LC005872/SUB A

LC005872/SUB A - Page 3 of 3